
Jugador Licencia Hcp-AqC Puntos-STB Clasificado

PEREZ-BONFILS LLAURADO, PABLO CB00063268 18.0 45 Hándicap

DEMONT TORONDEL, ALEX CB28268315 13.1 45 Hándicap

LLEAL GARRES, FRANCESC CB96975659 11.1 43 Scratch

MARESMA ALVAREZ, XAVIER CB00946050 6.4 43 Scratch

BAS FERNANDEZ, JOAQUIM CB00467584 17.6 44 Clientes Audi

BAS MARTI, XAVIER CB00087187 23.3 44 Clientes Audi

Golf La Roca
Parejas Clasificadas



Pos Nombre Licencia Hex Hpu Total
1 PEREZ-BONFILS LLAURADO, PABLO CB00063268 18.0 16 45

DEMONT TORONDEL, ALEX CB28268315 13.1

ESPARCH SUREDA, FRANCESC CB00229752 17.5 19 45

CORTIT MASSA, RAMON CB00228888 18.6
3 BAS FERNANDEZ, JOAQUIM CB00467584 17.6 22 44

BAS MARTI, XAVIER CB00087187 23.3

SALCEDO BANZO, JESUS CB00273297 23.1 22 44

COCA MOLINA, ARNAU CB00770071 18.6
5 LLEAL GARRES, FRANCESC CB96975659 11.1 9 43

MARESMA ALVAREZ, XAVIER CB00946050 6.4

PIFARRE FERRE, JORDI CB00493842 19.7 14 43

PIGEM GASOS, FEDERICO CB35173133 7.4
7 MCMENAMIN, CONOR CB00486093 8.4 8 42

MURPHY, SEAN CB96190355 6.4

8 VALLDENEU VIÑOLAS, JORDI CB96180919 10.6 7 41

URBANO OYAMBURU, DAVID CB96174360 3.7
VISA SOLA, MARC CB00229676 12.8 8 41
VISA SOLA, RICARD CB00229677 4.4

CASALOTS CASADO, JAUME CB00228722 12.5 19 41

VAN BERWAER TINTORE, JACQUES CB00660310 31.5
VISA NASARRE, JOSE CB44228162 18.6 22 41
NAVARRO ALEMANY, RAFAEL CB00181240 22.2

12 BEGUER ESCORIHUELA, NICOLAS CB28268102 6.7 8 40

LECHUGA FUENTES, ALBERTO CBB1976398 9.4
AGUILERA HERRERO, OSCAR CBB1496157 18.8 21 40
HERRERO BERRUEZO, ISABEL CB00377800 23.0

VEGA MARTINEZ, JOSEP CB00477012 16.6 22 40

LOPEZ CHOCARRO, OSCAR CB00082116 25.9
GRATACOS COT, Mª TERESA CB96228774 24.7 26 40
GINER ALLUE, RAMON CB96228773 26.2

Clasificación Hándicap



16 PALOMAR ORRIOLS, ALEJANDRO CB04274600 3.0 11 39

DELISE MANZANO, LEONARDO VB05732511 20.6
MORA ILLA, ALBERT CB00352339 16.6 22 39
ROVIRA ATENCIA, GERARD CB00415748 24.5

LIU , WEN LONG CB96074751 22.4 22 39

DONG , LIANG CB08053497 18.4
MONTEJANO FERNANDEZ, CESAR CB00182122 21.9 26 39
BLANCHER PACH, JOSEP ORIOL CB00069739 26.5

20 CLIMENT GAVALDA, JOSE Mª CB00163458 26.0 21 38

ALCANTARA LARRUBIA, MANUEL CB96509967 14.3
21 ORESCHENKO .., ALEXANDER CB00809155 8.8 7 37

ORESCHENKO , DANIEL CB44796152 5.8

HERRAIZ EISMAN, ANTONIO CB96231640 12.8 14 37

LLAVINA COMAS, LLUIS CB28083644 13.2
FULGUEIRAS LOPEZ, ERNESTO CB96650562 15.4 17 37
ALVAREZ MULERO, FRANCISCO CB96334211 16.8

GARCIA GUIJARRO, JOSE ANTONIO CB00942621 24.9 19 37

NUÑEZ RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL CB00918976 12.1
25 ROVIRA VENTIN, JUAN CARLOS CB04122632 7.6 6 36

MARTINEZ LOZANO, ORIOL CB28654593 4.1

TORRADES FERRER, MANUEL CB66230960 13.2 13 36

HUARTE OSINAGA, CELIA CB66178858 13.7
GARDELLA COMPANY, ALBERT CB96123481 15.5 15 36
DE ALVARADO NORIEGA, CARLOS CB96119097 12.3

ROIG RECIO, DAVID VICENS CB00942684 16.9 22 36

LAGARDA SALAZAR, JOSEP MARIA CB00373848 26.2
29 CASES FABREGAS, ORIOL CB00482483 15.2 13 35

BERTOS QUILEZ, JORGE CB08416962 10.7

CHILLARON JORDAN, JUAN JOSE CB61641044 12.1 13 35

RUBIO GONZALEZ, JUAN A. CB00268599 13.4
DIAZ SANZ, JAVIER CB00123958 13.6 18 35
BIOSCA RUILOBA, MARIO CB96123058 20.4



PROS BLANCO, ORIOL CB00071149 20.2 18 35

ARTIGAS SUCARRATS, EDUARD CB23774876 15.1
SALINAS ISABAL, JUAN CB00175808 20.4 24 35
DELGADO GONZALEZ, JOSE ANTONIO CB64331314 24.1

34 PEREZ BERNAL, DANIEL CB00069643 14.7 18 34

FERNANDEZ VALDIVIA, JUAN ANTONIOCB00805150 19.1
HENRIQUEZ BRITO, JOSEP JOAN CB83333447 26.1 29 34
CASACUBERTA CAMPÁS, MIGUEL CB00059926 28.9

36 NIETO MASERO, JAVIER CB07086745 8.0 8 33

CANAL BELLVEHI, MARC CB00177615 8.2
GIMENO MARQUINA, MIGUEL ANGEL 0102110694 14.8 18 33
GUIU FABREGAS, VICENS CB00274431 19.7

TERMENS NAVARRO, TOMAS CB96449046 19.9 24 33

COLAS JIMENEZ, MARINA CB96449047 26.8
MONTRUCCHIO BENZO, ANDREA CB00953778 23.1 25 33
TORT VIÑALS, MELCHOR CB00363503 23.1

40 APARICIO GUERRA, JUAN CARLOS CB96893013 7.4 15 32

TORRELLA FERNANDEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIERCB00069478 23.4
GARCIA GABARRO, ROSA CB00648907 35.5 24 32
ORDEIG GUIX, JORDI CB83333069 21.1

42 VILLALON CAMACHO, LUIS CB00952869 21.6 22 31

PORTE , MICHEL CB00350609 18.0
43 PUYOL PASTOR, OCTAVI CB28083528 -1.0 5 30

PUYOL BOSCH, JOAN FRANCESC CB04375328 13.8

ARANDA ARQUES, JORDI CB00943937 26.9 28 30

GARCIA GUIJARRO, EDUARDO CB00225240 25.6
45 JIMENEZ CARRASCO, MIGUEL ANGEL CB00350581 37.7 24 29

VALADES ESPINOSA, ISMAEL CB00006838 19.1

46 DRUETTA ACCATINO, MARCO CB96883761 11.5 11 28

GALINDO BLANCH, ANDREU CB96338853 10.6
47 SANTOS RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL CB00180529 16.8 15 27

MARTINEZ ROGES, RAFAEL CB96332121 12.1



SANZ BERNAUS, DANIEL CB00921492 17.1 22 27

CASADO CASADO, JUSTINIANO CB07640125 23.6
49 SOLANO CABALLE, EDUARD CB00774365 17.5 23 25

GARCIA DIAZ, LAURENT CB00064229 29.6

FERNANDEZ SALAZAR, ALBERTO CB96154411 20.3 25 25

FONOLLET FARRES, RAMON CB00173628 28.2
51 BECA SANGENIS, SERGIO CB00923177 13.3 20 24

BECA TAXONERA, ALEX CB64489152 34.0

52 MINGUELLA PIMENTEL, JOSEP MARIA CB64985826 19.1 21 N.P

PASTOR ORTEGA, MIGUEL CB96081077 20.5



Pos Nombre Licencia Hex Hpu Total
1 LLEAL GARRES, FRANCESC CB96975659 11.1 9 34

MARESMA ALVAREZ, XAVIER CB00946050 6.4

MCMENAMIN, CONOR CB00486093 8.4 8 34

MURPHY, SEAN CB96190355 6.4
VALLDENEU VIÑOLAS, JORDI CB96180919 10.6 7 34
URBANO OYAMBURU, DAVID CB96174360 3.7

4 VISA SOLA, MARC CB00229676 12.8 8 33

VISA SOLA, RICARD CB00229677 4.4
5 BEGUER ESCORIHUELA, NICOLAS CB28268102 6.7 8 32

LECHUGA FUENTES, ALBERTO CBB1976398 9.4

6 ORESCHENKO .., ALEXANDER CB00809155 8.8 7 30

ORESCHENKO , DANIEL CB44796152 5.8
ROVIRA VENTIN, JUAN CARLOS CB04122632 7.6 6 30
MARTINEZ LOZANO, ORIOL CB28654593 4.1

8 PEREZ-BONFILS LLAURADO, PABLO CB00063268 18.0 16 29

DEMONT TORONDEL, ALEX CB28268315 13.1
PIFARRE FERRE, JORDI CB00493842 19.7 14 29
PIGEM GASOS, FEDERICO CB35173133 7.4

10 PALOMAR ORRIOLS, ALEJANDRO CB04274600 3.0 11 28

DELISE MANZANO, LEONARDO VB05732511 20.6
11 ESPARCH SUREDA, FRANCESC CB00229752 17.5 19 26

CORTIT MASSA, RAMON CB00228888 18.6

12 NIETO MASERO, JAVIER CB07086745 8.0 8 25

CANAL BELLVEHI, MARC CB00177615 8.2
PUYOL PASTOR, OCTAVI CB28083528 -1.0 5 25
PUYOL BOSCH, JOAN FRANCESC CB04375328 13.8

14 BAS FERNANDEZ, JOAQUIM CB00467584 17.6 22 23

BAS MARTI, XAVIER CB00087187 23.3
CASALOTS CASADO, JAUME CB00228722 12.5 19 23
VAN BERWAER TINTORE, JACQUES CB00660310 31.5

Clasificación Scratch



HERRAIZ EISMAN, ANTONIO CB96231640 12.8 14 23

LLAVINA COMAS, LLUIS CB28083644 13.2
TORRADES FERRER, MANUEL CB66230960 13.2 13 23
HUARTE OSINAGA, CELIA CB66178858 13.7

18 SALCEDO BANZO, JESUS CB00273297 23.1 22 22

COCA MOLINA, ARNAU CB00770071 18.6
FULGUEIRAS LOPEZ, ERNESTO CB96650562 15.4 17 22
ALVAREZ MULERO, FRANCISCO CB96334211 16.8

GARDELLA COMPANY, ALBERT CB96123481 15.5 15 22

DE ALVARADO NORIEGA, CARLOS CB96119097 12.3
CASES FABREGAS, ORIOL CB00482483 15.2 13 22
BERTOS QUILEZ, JORGE CB08416962 10.7

CHILLARON JORDAN, JUAN JOSE CB61641044 12.1 13 22

RUBIO GONZALEZ, JUAN A. CB00268599 13.4
23 APARICIO GUERRA, JUAN CARLOS CB96893013 7.4 15 21

TORRELLA FERNANDEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIERCB00069478 23.4

24 VISA NASARRE, JOSE CB44228162 18.6 22 20

NAVARRO ALEMANY, RAFAEL CB00181240 22.2
MORA ILLA, ALBERT CB00352339 16.6 22 20
ROVIRA ATENCIA, GERARD CB00415748 24.5

26 VEGA MARTINEZ, JOSEP CB00477012 16.6 22 19

LOPEZ CHOCARRO, OSCAR CB00082116 25.9
AGUILERA HERRERO, OSCAR CBB1496157 18.8 21 19
HERRERO BERRUEZO, ISABEL CB00377800 23.0

28 LIU , WEN LONG CB96074751 22.4 22 18

DONG , LIANG CB08053497 18.4
CLIMENT GAVALDA, JOSE Mª CB00163458 26.0 21 18
ALCANTARA LARRUBIA, MANUEL CB96509967 14.3

GARCIA GUIJARRO, JOSE ANTONIO CB00942621 24.9 19 18

NUÑEZ RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL CB00918976 12.1
DIAZ SANZ, JAVIER CB00123958 13.6 18 18
BIOSCA RUILOBA, MARIO CB96123058 20.4



GIMENO MARQUINA, MIGUEL ANGEL 0102110694 14.8 18 18

GUIU FABREGAS, VICENS CB00274431 19.7
33 PEREZ BERNAL, DANIEL CB00069643 14.7 18 17

FERNANDEZ VALDIVIA, JUAN ANTONIO CB00805150 19.1

PROS BLANCO, ORIOL CB00071149 20.2 18 17

ARTIGAS SUCARRATS, EDUARD CB23774876 15.1
DRUETTA ACCATINO, MARCO CB96883761 11.5 11 17
GALINDO BLANCH, ANDREU CB96338853 10.6

36 GRATACOS COT, Mª TERESA CB96228774 24.7 26 16

GINER ALLUE, RAMON CB96228773 26.2
ROIG RECIO, DAVID VICENS CB00942684 16.9 22 16
LAGARDA SALAZAR, JOSEP MARIA CB00373848 26.2

38 MONTEJANO FERNANDEZ, CESAR CB00182122 21.9 26 14

BLANCHER PACH, JOSEP ORIOL CB00069739 26.5
39 GARCIA GABARRO, ROSA CB00648907 35.5 24 13

ORDEIG GUIX, JORDI CB83333069 21.1

VILLALON CAMACHO, LUIS CB00952869 21.6 22 13

PORTE , MICHEL CB00350609 18.0
BECA SANGENIS, SERGIO CB00923177 13.3 20 13
BECA TAXONERA, ALEX CB64489152 34.0

42 MONTRUCCHIO BENZO, ANDREA CB00953778 23.1 25 12

TORT VIÑALS, MELCHOR CB00363503 23.1
SALINAS ISABAL, JUAN CB00175808 20.4 24 12
DELGADO GONZALEZ, JOSE ANTONIO CB64331314 24.1

SANZ BERNAUS, DANIEL CB00921492 17.1 22 12

CASADO CASADO, JUSTINIANO CB07640125 23.6
SANTOS RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL CB00180529 16.8 15 12
MARTINEZ ROGES, RAFAEL CB96332121 12.1

46 HENRIQUEZ BRITO, JOSEP JOAN CB83333447 26.1 29 11

CASACUBERTA CAMPÁS, MIGUEL CB00059926 28.9
TERMENS NAVARRO, TOMAS CB96449046 19.9 24 11
COLAS JIMENEZ, MARINA CB96449047 26.8



48 JIMENEZ CARRASCO, MIGUEL ANGEL CB00350581 37.7 24 9

VALADES ESPINOSA, ISMAEL CB00006838 19.1
49 SOLANO CABALLE, EDUARD CB00774365 17.5 23 8

GARCIA DIAZ, LAURENT CB00064229 29.6

50 FERNANDEZ SALAZAR, ALBERTO CB96154411 20.3 25 6

FONOLLET FARRES, RAMON CB00173628 28.2
51 ARANDA ARQUES, JORDI CB00943937 26.9 28 5

GARCIA GUIJARRO, EDUARDO CB00225240 25.6

52 MINGUELLA PIMENTEL, JOSEP MARIA CB64985826 19.1 21 N.P

PASTOR ORTEGA, MIGUEL CB96081077 20.5


